### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

# BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

HEINEKEN N.V., Petitioner

v.

ANHEUSER-BUSCH INBEV S.A., Patent Owner

Case IPR2018-01663 Patent 9,944,453

\_\_\_\_

PATENT OWNER MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner Anheuser-Busch InBev S.A. submits the following updated mandatory notice information.

# A. Lead and Back-up Counsel

Patent Owner Anheuser-Busch InBev designates Dina Halajian of the law firm of Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP as additional back-up counsel.

Accordingly, the following individuals are lead and backup counsel for the Patent Owner in this proceeding:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Dorothy R. Auth, Ph.D.	Danielle Tully
Reg. No. 36,434	Reg. No. 54,512
dorothy.auth@cwt.com	danielle.tully@cwt.com
Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP	Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP
200 Liberty Street	200 Liberty Street
New York, NY 10281	New York, NY 10281
Tel: (212) 504-6018	Tel: (212) 504-6585
Fax: (212) 504-6666	Fax: (212) 504-6666
	Andrew Fessak, Ph.D.
	Reg. No. 48,528 (Agent)
	andrew.fessak@cwt.com
	Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP
	200 Liberty Street
	New York, NY 10281
	Tel: (212) 504-6141
	Fax: (212) 504-6666



Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
	Dina Halajian
	Reg. No. 73,412
	dina.halajian@cwt.com
	Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP
	200 Liberty Street
	New York, NY 10281
	Tel: (212) 504-6973
	Fax: (212) 504-6666

A Power of Attorney from Patent Owner to Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP was filed with the PTAB on September 27, 2018.

#### **B.** Service Information

Patent Owner may be served at its counsel, Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP, at the following electronic mail addresses:

dorothy.auth@cwt.com danielle.tully@cwt.com andrew.fessak@cwt.com dina.halajian@cwt.com jennifer.chick@cwt.com docketing@cwt.com cwtab itc@cwt.com

CADWALADER, WICKERSHAM & TAFT LLP

/Dorothy R. Auth/ (Electronically signed)
Dorothy R. Auth, Ph.D., Reg. No. 36,434
Danielle Tully, Reg. No. 54,512
Andrew Fessak, Ph.D., Reg. No. 48,528
Dina Halajian, Reg. No. 73,412
Attorneys for Anheuser-Busch InBev S.A.

Date: December 17, 2018



### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner Mandatory Notice Information Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 and the associated Power of Attorney document were served on <u>December 17, 2018</u>, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

Joseph Loy Nathan Mammen Eugene Goryunov jloy@kirkland.com nathan.mammen@kirkland.com egoryunov@kirkland.com

Respectfully submitted,

/Andrew Fessak/ (Electronically signed)
Andrew Fessak
Reg. No. 48,528

